The services which form the subject of this invitation to tender shall be financed by budget of FEICOM and GUIDER

Council, exercise 2023.

8. Bid bond

Under pain of rejection, each bidder must add in his administrative documents, a provislonal guarantee of One million

two hundred thousand (1,200,000) CFA francs issued by a first class financing Institution approved by the Ministry in

charge of Finance and the list of which appears in documents No.12 of the Tender File and valid for a period of thirty (30)

days with effect from the deadiine of submission of tender.